

**Mat 16/2024**

**Reg. 162/2024**

**Order no. 8**

**20.06.2025**

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing.

Petitioner files hazira along with affidavit-in-chief. She has also filed relevant documents in support of his claim. Accordingly, petitioner is examined as PW1 and discharged.

The Ld Advocate for the petitioner submits before the Court that petitioner will adduce one further witness in support of petitioner's contention and prays for evidence. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 04.08.2025 for further evidence.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).